

Rules World Championships Icelandic Horses 2023

- 1. The World Championships for Icelandic horses 2023 (WC2023) is organised by the Icelandic Horse Project-foundation (IHP).
- 2. The World Championships 2023 is an equestrian event. Participants in the sport competitions or breeding shows, as well as visitors will come to the grounds voluntarily and at their own risk.
- 3. The sport and breeding events at the World Championships 2023 will be held under the auspices of FEIF and the rules for World Championships as outlined in the FEIF Rulebook Rules and Regulations.
- 4. Security: IHP will do whatever is needed, within reason, to ensure the safety of all visitors, participants, horses, and pets. They must all consent to a search for personal protection and general security.
- 5. During the World Championships 2023 it will be forbidden for participants, visitors, officials and those present in any other capacity to:
 - Publish a political opinion on banners or other means of communication to a large audience;
 - Behave aggressively or in a manner that could give offence to other visitors;
 - Obstruct access or evacuation routes;
 - Distribute commercial merchandise or advertisements unless these meet the specific approval of the board of the WCI 2023;
 - Bring pets (guide-dogs for the blind excepted), children's buggies or strollers, loud radios or other devices that produces loud noise onto the tribunes;
 - Be in possession of instruments which can reasonably be expected to cause danger or serious hindrance for others present. Said instruments will be confiscated immediately.
- 6. Drugs are prohibited on the grounds and will be confiscated. Alcohol is not allowed under the age of 18.
- 7. Clothing needs to conform to decent standards at all times.
- 8. By entering the grounds you will agree not to enter restricted areas or areas not intended for visitors. You agree to follow any instructions from the organization, police and other staff members. You must occupy the seat indicated on the ticket and not remain standing. Unless otherwise indicated, Dutch law will apply.
- 9. Offences against these regulations may lead to removal from the premises with further access to the event being denied and/or a € 50 fine.
- 10.By purchasing tickets for the World Championships 2023 you accept the rules as described here, when purchasing tickets for a group you, furthermore, agree to clearly communicate these rules to the members of the group.
- 11.By purchasing tickets you and those for who you have purchased tickets, furthermore, agree that any picture material made of you during the event, may be used, at no cost, in materials distributed for the promotion of the Icelandic horse or the World Championships 2023.
- 12.IHP is in no way responsible and in no way liable for accidents and/or illnesses of participants, visitors or officials, or for the loss of or damage to personal belongings.
- 13.IHP has the right to change start and or end times or places, as well as the right to cancel the World Championships 2023 in full or in part in case of extreme weather conditions, animal diseases or disasters which could not be expected to be dealt with in any other way by the organisation. In these cases there will be no refund of the tickets.
- 14.In cases of doubt or disagreement, or in cases which have not been foreseen under these regulations the board of IHP will rule.